2.1 The following definition under Part A of Schedule 1 of the SPA, shall be replaced as 

follows: 

“Purchaser CCPS” means (A) the compulsorily convertible preference shares to be issued 

and allotted by the Company to the Purchaser and subscribed to by the Purchaser in 

consideration of an amount of INR 249,99,91,792/- (Indian Rupees Two Hundred Forty-Nine 

Crores Ninety Nine Lakhs Ninety One Thousand and Seven Hundred Ninety Two only) on 

the SSA First Closing and (B) if the SSA Interim Funding Closing occurs, the compulsorily 

convertible preference shares to be issued and allotted by the Company to the Purchaser and 

subscribed to by the Purchaser in consideration of an amount of INR 149,99,98,266/- (Indian 

Rupees One Hundred Forty Nine Crores Ninety Nine Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand and Two 

Hundred Sixty Six only) on the SSA Interim Funding Closing.” 

3. EFFECTIVE DATE 

3.1 This Agreement shall become effective immediately on the date of its signing by the 

Parties.